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A001473487 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  13  377.00  286.00  377.00  467.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906570 MD  ARIF Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  13  375.00  285.00  375.00  465.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000528726 PRITHA  BHATTACHERJYA Female No  3 3 UR  12  370.00  284.00  370.00  451.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421667 LIDIA  FERDOUS Female No  4  2 4 OBC-A  16  368.00  281.00  368.00  450.00  7551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002386249 DEBARGHA  DAS Male No  5 5 UR  2  367.00  279.00  367.00  447.00  7317.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201560 PRAKRITI  RUDRA Female No  6 6 UR  17  367.00  276.00  367.00  453.00  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001295983 SAKYA  MAJUMDAR Male No  7 7 UR  4  364.00  283.00  364.00  444.00  7085.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927438 SOUMADIP  KAJLI Male No  8 8 UR  15  362.00  278.00  362.00  438.00  7109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617516 RAJARSHI  SARKAR Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  22  359.00  275.00  359.00  443.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001628350 AKASH  ROY Male No  10 10 UR  4  359.00  275.00  359.00  439.00  7413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175699 SAYAN  MONDAL Male No  11 11 UR  4  358.00  276.00  358.00  438.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288291 ZOBIA  PARVEZ Female No  12  3 12 OBC-A  21  358.00  275.00  358.00  438.00  7327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000710201 SOUMIK  ROY Male No  13 13 UR  5  357.00  274.00  357.00  433.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279510 BAPI  SK Male No  14 14 UR  3  357.00  272.00  357.00  439.00  8119.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788458 MUZAHIDUL  ISLAM Male No  15 15 UR  23  353.00  271.00  353.00  424.00  7085.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143771 DEBOBRATA  MISTRY Male No  16  1 16 SC  6  352.00  280.00  352.00  420.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017415 SUPRIYO  PARUA Male No  17 17 UR  16  345.00  261.00  345.00  424.00  7650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044307 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  18  4 18 OBC-A  11  340.00  257.00  340.00  420.00  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001741435 MD RIZWAN ANSARI Male No  19 19 UR  4  339.00  262.00  339.00  413.00  6789.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001461204 ARONI  SAHA Female No  20 20 UR  4  338.00  269.00  338.00  403.00  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974295 KANSARI  MANNA Male No  21  3 21 OBC-B  4  336.00  266.00  336.00  390.00  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193523 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  22 22 UR  13  336.00  258.00  336.00  410.00  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171210 MAMATA  SHAW Female No  23  4 23 OBC-B  9  336.00  256.00  336.00  411.00  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001433888 ARCHISMITA  DAS Female No  24 24 UR  6  335.00  264.00  335.00  397.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001704987 SUDIPTA  BARUI Female No  25  2 25 SC  9  335.00  259.00  335.00  405.00  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002253177 RIKTA  HALDER Female No  26 26 UR  22  330.00  258.00  330.00  396.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001454710 SHUBHEDITA  GHOSH Female No  27 27 UR  12  328.00  262.00  328.00  391.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001481109 ISHITA  BISWAS Female No  28 28 UR  19  328.00  248.00  328.00  392.00  7221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001981281 SOHAM  GHOSH Male No  29 29 UR  24  327.00  251.00  327.00  401.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477573 WAHIDA  SULTANA Female No  30  5 30 OBC-A  18  324.00  248.00  324.00  397.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002004109 LIUZIYA  KHATUN Female No  31 31 UR  15  322.00  248.00  322.00  394.00  6939.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260127 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  32  5 32 OBC-B  5  321.00  248.00  321.00  393.00  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000502337 JAHIRA  DHALI Female No  33 33 UR  5  319.00  249.00  319.00  373.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002091029 SALMAN  RAJA Male No  34 34 UR  16  319.00  249.00  319.00  371.00  6846.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236002 CHANDRESHA  PANDA Female No  35 35 UR  12  318.00  248.00  318.00  383.00  7194.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001307228 SAGNIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  36 36 UR  18  316.00  244.00  316.00  386.00  6391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000950148 SWETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  37 37 UR  12  316.00  243.00  316.00  386.00  6516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001944150 MONON  DAS Male No  38 38 UR  19  314.00  246.00  314.00  375.00  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001635139 MASUM  ROUSAN Male No  39 39 UR  7  314.00  244.00  314.00  376.00  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459805 SOURASHIS  HALDER Male No  40  3 40 SC  12  314.00  241.00  314.00  384.00  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104893 ARYAN  JHA Male No  41 41 UR  13  313.00  245.00  313.00  375.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074659 SOUMIK  GAN Male No  42 42 UR  20  313.00  243.00  313.00  380.00  6691.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469216 DEBABRATA  BERA Male No  43 43 UR  15  312.00  250.00  312.00  373.00  6705.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440087 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  44  4 44 SC  13  312.00  237.00  312.00  383.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514875 DISHARI  DAS Female No  45  5 45 SC  9  311.00  240.00  311.00  367.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001570876 MD MUSARRAF Male No  46 46 UR  9  310.00  243.00  310.00  367.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534955 ARINDAM  

BHATTACHARJEE

Male No  47 47 UR  11  309.00  243.00  309.00  367.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082204 MOSHIRUL  HOSSAIN Male No  48  6 48 OBC-A  24  308.00  236.00  308.00  371.00  7029.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002191332 MD RIYAJ MONDAL Male No  49 49 UR  15  308.00  235.00  308.00  359.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223085 UDAY KUMAR RAJAK Male No  50  6 50 SC  1  307.00  239.00  307.00  363.00  6961.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456607 SALONI KUMARI YADAV Female No  51 51 UR  2  307.00  237.00  307.00  364.00  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001664627 MANOMOY  SEKHAR Male No  52 52 UR  3  305.00  232.00  305.00  377.00  6576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001551459 SUPRIYA  BHOWMICK Male No  53 53 UR  19  304.00  236.00  304.00  362.00  7186.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342238 ARUNITA  PATRA Female No  54  7 54 SC  25  301.00  235.00  301.00  363.00  7273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001774269 SUBHAM KUMAR SAHANI Male No  55 55 UR  2  299.00  247.00  299.00  351.00  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172371 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  56  7 56 OBC-A  16  296.00  241.00  296.00  346.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334356 HASSAN  RAZA Male No  57 57 UR  1  296.00  231.00  296.00  344.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837370 ARIJEET  GHOSH Male No  58  6 58 OBC-B  5  295.00  230.00  295.00  343.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001500638 ANUSKA  BISWAS Female No  59 59 UR  18  290.00  238.00  290.00  337.00  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140697 RIFAT  ALI Male No  60  8 60 OBC-A  15  290.00  229.00  290.00  345.00  7162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bangabasi Morning College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:04.57

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001976911 ALANKRITA  DAS Female No  61 61 UR  9  289.00  233.00  289.00  340.00  6941.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925638 AMAMUDDIN Male No  62  9 62 OBC-A  2  289.00  231.00  289.00  346.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543178 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  63  8 63 SC  14  289.00  225.00  289.00  344.00  6217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002207085 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  64 64 UR  24  288.00  221.00  288.00  352.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522564 DEBANJAN  PRAMANIK Male No  65 65 UR  1  287.00  221.00  287.00  348.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043982 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  66  7 66 OBC-B  6  286.00  222.00  286.00  347.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324243 SHIBAM  SAHA Male No  67 67 UR  18  286.00  219.00  286.00  337.00  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001861894 PIYUSH  SAHU Male No  68 68 UR  10  285.00  224.00  285.00  345.00  6595.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349542 RAHUL KUMAR 

CHOUDHARY

Male No  69 69 UR  4  281.00  221.00  281.00  328.00  6927.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052894 BHABESH  GHOSH Male No  70  8 70 OBC-B  6  281.00  218.00  281.00  332.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001728393 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  71 71 UR  19  281.00  216.00  281.00  334.00  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001489312 NILOTPAL  SARKAR Male No  72  9 72 SC  18  280.00  227.00  280.00  332.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045924 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  73  10 73 OBC-A  6  279.00  231.00  279.00  327.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407601 SAYONI  HALDER Female No  74  10 74 SC  1  278.00  223.00  278.00  331.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530582 VINEET KUMAR SINGH Male No  75 75 UR  14  277.00  223.00  277.00  329.00  7353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001965642 ATIF  KAMAL Male No  76 76 UR  11  277.00  215.00  277.00  337.00  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001191722 SANDIPA  DEBNATH Female No  77 77 UR  9  273.00  219.00  273.00  326.00  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399134 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  78  1 78 EWS  14  266.00  215.00  266.00  310.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015670 FAHIM  SAHARIAR Male No  79 79 UR  24  266.00  206.00  266.00  326.00  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000988262 KIRAN  YADAV Female No  80 80 UR  3  265.00  213.00  265.00  316.00  6820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369753 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  81  11 81 SC  6  264.00  202.00  264.00  324.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001404461 PAWAN  THAKUR Male No  82 82 UR  6  264.00  202.00  264.00  324.00  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196083 ANUJ KUMAR JHA Male No  83 83 UR  18  262.00  204.00  262.00  315.00  6318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001891138 SAYAN  DAS Male No  84 84 UR  12  260.00  200.00  260.00  316.00  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196402 MIRWAIZ SHABBIRI KHAN Male No  85 85 UR  2  259.00  208.00  259.00  307.00  6413.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001780190 SALONI  KUMARI Female No  86 86 UR  6  259.00  205.00  259.00  309.00  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985607 SOURAV  DATTA Male No  87 87 UR  4  259.00  205.00  259.00  304.00  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000348135 TANNU  CHOUDHARY Female No  88 88 UR  3  258.00  206.00  258.00  309.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208568 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  89  12 89 SC  6  257.00  207.00  257.00  306.00  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796873 GOURAB  BANDOPADHYAY Male No  90 90 UR  4  252.00  198.00  252.00  303.00  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911616 ANITA KUMARI RAM Female No  91  13 91 SC  12  251.00  199.00  251.00  302.00  7132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401482 MOHAMMED TOUQEER 

REZA

Male No  92 92 UR  3  251.00  197.00  251.00  303.00  6678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001030603 ANJALI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  93 93 UR  10  250.00  199.00  250.00  300.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988630 ANKIT SEN BURMAN Male No  94 94 UR  11  246.00  197.00  246.00  290.00  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929414 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  95  9 95 OBC-B  8  246.00  192.00  246.00  296.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002083325 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  96  11 96 OBC-A  10  243.00  189.00  243.00  293.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002268546 ANISH  MUKHERJEE Male No  97 97 UR  2  233.00  185.00  233.00  277.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001829698 AYESHA  NAWAZ Female No  98 98 UR  7  232.00  181.00  232.00  278.00  5814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001301615 HAREKRUSHNA  PANDA Male No  99 99 UR  9  231.00  186.00  231.00  275.00  6843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001906570 MD  ARIF Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  13  375.00  285.00  375.00  465.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421667 LIDIA  FERDOUS Female No  4  2 2 OBC-A  16  368.00  281.00  368.00  450.00  7551.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001288291 ZOBIA  PARVEZ Female No  12  3 3 OBC-A  21  358.00  275.00  358.00  438.00  7327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002044307 HASMITARA  YEASMIN Female No  18  4 4 OBC-A  11  340.00  257.00  340.00  420.00  7390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477573 WAHIDA  SULTANA Female No  30  5 5 OBC-A  18  324.00  248.00  324.00  397.00  7263.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002082204 MOSHIRUL  HOSSAIN Male No  48  6 6 OBC-A  24  308.00  236.00  308.00  371.00  7029.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172371 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  56  7 7 OBC-A  16  296.00  241.00  296.00  346.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140697 RIFAT  ALI Male No  60  8 8 OBC-A  15  290.00  229.00  290.00  345.00  7162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000925638 AMAMUDDIN Male No  62  9 9 OBC-A  2  289.00  231.00  289.00  346.00  6441.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045924 PRATHAM  SINGH Male No  73  10 10 OBC-A  6  279.00  231.00  279.00  327.00  7104.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002083325 SHUBH  VERMA Male No  96  11 11 OBC-A  10  243.00  189.00  243.00  293.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001473487 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  13  377.00  286.00  377.00  467.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617516 RAJARSHI  SARKAR Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  22  359.00  275.00  359.00  443.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974295 KANSARI  MANNA Male No  21  3 3 OBC-B  4  336.00  266.00  336.00  390.00  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171210 MAMATA  SHAW Female No  23  4 4 OBC-B  9  336.00  256.00  336.00  411.00  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002260127 PRITAM  GHOSH Male No  32  5 5 OBC-B  5  321.00  248.00  321.00  393.00  7130.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001837370 ARIJEET  GHOSH Male No  58  6 6 OBC-B  5  295.00  230.00  295.00  343.00  6659.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002043982 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  66  7 7 OBC-B  6  286.00  222.00  286.00  347.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052894 BHABESH  GHOSH Male No  70  8 8 OBC-B  6  281.00  218.00  281.00  332.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929414 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  95  9 9 OBC-B  8  246.00  192.00  246.00  296.00  6602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002143771 DEBOBRATA  MISTRY Male No  16  1 1 SC  6  352.00  280.00  352.00  420.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001704987 SUDIPTA  BARUI Female No  25  2 2 SC  9  335.00  259.00  335.00  405.00  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459805 SOURASHIS  HALDER Male No  40  3 3 SC  12  314.00  241.00  314.00  384.00  6995.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002440087 SOMNATH  MONDAL Male No  44  4 4 SC  13  312.00  237.00  312.00  383.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514875 DISHARI  DAS Female No  45  5 5 SC  9  311.00  240.00  311.00  367.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002223085 UDAY KUMAR RAJAK Male No  50  6 6 SC  1  307.00  239.00  307.00  363.00  6961.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001342238 ARUNITA  PATRA Female No  54  7 7 SC  25  301.00  235.00  301.00  363.00  7273.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543178 SUSMITA  CHOWDHURY Female No  63  8 8 SC  14  289.00  225.00  289.00  344.00  6217.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001489312 NILOTPAL  SARKAR Male No  72  9 9 SC  18  280.00  227.00  280.00  332.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002407601 SAYONI  HALDER Female No  74  10 10 SC  1  278.00  223.00  278.00  331.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369753 RUPAM  MONDAL Male No  81  11 11 SC  6  264.00  202.00  264.00  324.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208568 TRISHANI  MAJUMDER Female No  89  12 12 SC  6  257.00  207.00  257.00  306.00  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001911616 ANITA KUMARI RAM Female No  91  13 13 SC  12  251.00  199.00  251.00  302.00  7132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 3 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 5 Subjects ()  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002399134 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  78  1 1 EWS  14  266.00  215.00  266.00  310.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


